# OP \$65.00 18518

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459783

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the owner name for Reg. Nos. 1851879 for CASTOR and 1851878 for CASTOR 120 marks previously recorded on Reel 005501 Frame 0599. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct owner of Reg. Nos. 1851879 and 1851878 for the CASTOR and CASTOR 120 marks is ATK Launch Systems Inc

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATK Launch Systems Inc.		02/09/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ATK Launch Systems Inc.	
Street Address:	9160 North Highway 83	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 707	
City:	Promontory	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84307	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1851878	CASTOR 120
Registration Number:	1851879	CASTOR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6126046989

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6126046689

**Email:** trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen R. Baird
Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street
Capella Tower Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5423.39 (do not bill)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Sitzmann
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Sitzmann/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0887 **Total Attachments: 1** 

source=14921602\_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0888 **DECLARATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. §2.20** 

The Change of Name for Alliant Techsystems Inc. to Orbital ATK, Inc. recorded April 21,

2015 at Reel/Frame 5501/0599 incorrectly included Registration No. 1,851,879 for the mark

CASTOR and Registration No. 1,851,878 for the mark CASTOR 120. At the time the Change of

Name occurred, the registrations were owned by ATK Launch Systems Inc., not Alliant Techsystems

Inc. Therefore, the owner of Registration No. 3678464 and Registration No. 1,851,878 should be

identified as ATK Launch Systems, Inc. Pursuant to TMEP 503.06(c), the undersigned attorney

requests that the Trademark office Assignment Recordation Branch remove the reference to

Registration No. 1,851,879 and Registration No. 1,851,878. A corrected cover sheet has been

included with this filing.

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are

punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false

statements may jeopardize the validity of the registration, declares that he is properly authorized by

Registrant to execute this declaration.

Date: Jan. 29, 2018

Timothy D. Suzmann Attorney of Record

14921278v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006287 FRAME: 0889

**RECORDED: 01/29/2018**